RE

08-19-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

| | 1-31-92 | 000 | Patent | and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| | Docket No.: 49657-333 101101 | | | | | |
| 9 | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | | copy thereto: | | |
| 1 | 1. Name of Conveying Parties: | | nd address of receiving party: | | | |
| ٧ | Kiyoyasu AKAI, Masayuki YAMASHITA and Motoi | Name: | Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha | | | |
| してユニ | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 23, 1999 | Address: | 2-3, Marunouchi APMAR 1 8 | VE 1993 Yes | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| | If the document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). $09/267/61$ | B. Patent l | No(s). | ary 23, 1999 | | |
| } | Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| | Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY | 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR 3.41) | \$40.00 | | |
| | Internal Address: | | Enclosed | | | |
| | | ⊠ Aut | horized to be charged to deposit acco | ount | | |
| | Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | | 50 | 0417 | | | |
| | City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 | | | | | |
| - | DO NOT LICE TIME CD A CE | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | Gene Z. Rubinson, 33,351 Sun Z. Rubinson March 12, 1999 | | | | | |
| - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ch 12, 1999 | | |
| | Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | Signatur | | Date | | |
| | | I otal numbe | er of pages comprising cover sheet: | 1 | | |
| اِ | CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

D3/22/1999 INIGUYEN 00000194 500417 KIYOYASU AKAI

1 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0578 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of the premises a | nd other good and valuable cons | ideration in hand paid, the re | eceipt and sufficiency of which |
|--|---|--|--|
| is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, | 7.0 | | |
| (1) Kiyoyasu AKAI (2) Masayuki YAMASHITA | (4) | (7) | |
| (3) Motoi ASHIDA | | (8) | |
| | | | |
| who have made a certain new and useful i | nvention, nereby sell, assign an | d transfer unto | |
| Mitsubishi Denki Kabushi | iki Kaisha of | 0 100 0010 | |
| 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome | , chiyoda-ku, Toky | O 100-8310 JAPAN | |
| its successors and assigns (hereinafter desi as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi | gnated "ASSIGNEE") the entir on entitled | e right, title and interest for | the United States of America |
| SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY D | EVICE DELAYING ATI | PULSE SIGNAL TO | GENERATE |
| WORD LINE ACTIVATION S | | | |
| (a) for which an application for United St Serial No; or | ates Letters Patent was filed or | ı, a | nd identified by United States |
| (b) for which an application for United Se | tates Letters Patent was execute | don February 23, | 1999, |
| and the undersigned hereby authorize and United States Letters Patent which may be continuations, or continuations-in-part there Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNE undersigned agree that the attorneys of recond AND the undersigned hereby agree and obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representatives based thereon, growing out of or related to the table of ta | the granted therefor and any and reof, and the right to all benefit E. for its interest as ASSIGNI cord in said application shall here to transfer a like interest, and to extended Letters Patent of the said invention; and to execute the said invention; and to execute | I all extensions, divisions, resummer the International Co EE, its successors, assigns reafter act on behalf of said to render all necessary assist the United States, upon requion, in and to any improvement any papers by the said ASS | reissues, substitutes, renewals, nvention for the Protection of and legal representatives; the ASSIGNEE: ance in making application for est of the said ASSIGNEE, its ents, and applications for patent IGNEE, its successors assigns |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sinventors | signatures: | DATE SIGNED | · |
| 1) <u>Kiyoyasu AKAL</u> Name: Kiyoyasu AKAI | | February 23, | 1999 |
| | | | |
| 2) Masayuki Yamashi Name: Masayuki YAMASHIT | fa | February 23, | 1999 |
| 3) Motor Ashira Name: Motor Ashira Name: Motor Ashira | A • | T.1 00 | |
| Name: Motoi ASHIDA | | February 23, | 1999 |
| | | | |
| 4) Name: | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 5) Name: | | | |
| | | | |
| Name: | | | |
| | | | |
| 7) Name: | | | |
| 8) Name: | | | |
| | | | |
| 9) Name: | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0579